

HB0869/326489/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 869
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after “list” insert “and provide certain information to certain individuals”; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 5 down through “residents;” in line 8; and in line 20, strike “19-2501 through”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike line 3 in its entirety and substitute:

“(A) (1) IN THIS SECTION THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.

(2) “ASAM LEVEL 3.1 SERVICES” MEANS THE LEVEL OF CLINICALLY MANAGED, LOW-INTENSITY RESIDENTIAL SERVICES FOR THE TREATMENT OF ADDICTIVE, SUBSTANCE-RELATED, AND CO-OCCURRING CONDITIONS DESCRIBED BY THE AMERICAN SOCIETY OF ADDICTION MEDICINE.

(3) “HEALTH PROFESSIONAL” MEANS A PERSON WHO:”;

and in lines 4 and 5, strike “(1)” and “(2)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)” and “(II)”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 10, strike “PROVIDE” and substitute “:

(1) PROVIDE”;

(Over)

**HB0869/326489/1 Health and Government Operations Committee
Amendments to HB 869
Page 2 of 2**

in the same line, strike the second “**THE**” and substitute “**A**”; in the same line, after “**OF**” insert “**CERTIFIED**”; and in line 12, after “**ARTICLE**” insert “**;****AND**

(2) PROVIDE TO AN INDIVIDUAL WHO HAS BEEN ASSESSED AS IN NEED OF ASAM LEVEL 3.1 SERVICES INFORMATION ON WHERE THE INDIVIDUAL MAY RECEIVE THOSE SERVICES”.

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 13 on page 2 through line 20 on page 3, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 28, after “**OPERATING**” insert “**IN EACH COUNTY**”.

On page 4, in line 2, after “**WHETHER**” insert “**THE OWNER OF**”.